

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9358/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in WA No. 491/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHOR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master