

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9358/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in WA No. 491/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHOR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Nirien, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
R-5

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
List in the 1st week of May, 2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER